
Page 1 of 1 

Addendum / Corrigendum I to the RFP 

Subject: Consulting Services for Hedging of residual climatic risks for physical damage to the infrastructure that are financed under KfW assisted 

Tamil Nadu Sustainable Municipal Infrastructure Financing Phase III 

S. No Clause  As given in RFP  To be read as  

1.  3.2.1DEAD

LINE FOR 

SUBMISSI

ON OF 

APPLICATI

ONS 

The original Application and one copy of the Application shall be 

submitted at the following address on or before 21.07.2025 @ 

11:00 AM 

 

#19,T.P Scheme road, Raja Annamalai Puram, Chennai – 600 028. 

The original Application and one copy of the Application shall be 

submitted at the following address on or before 11.08.2025 @ 11:00 AM 
 

TNUIFSL Towers, H1 Block, 3rd Floor, Consultancy Wing, 3rd 

Avenue, Anna Nagar East, Chennai - 600 102, Tamil Nadu, India  
 

Geocoordinates - 13.090107, 80.218399 

2.  RFP clause 

17.10 

 

 

The 

deadline 

for the 

submission 

of Proposal 

The deadline for the submission of Proposals shall be 21.07.2025 at 

11:00 AM IST. 

 

The original of the Proposal shall be submitted at the following 

address,  

Project Development Grant Fund (PDGF),  

#19, T.P Scheme Road,   

Raja Annamalai Puram, Chennai – 600 028, Tamil Nadu. 

The deadline for the submission of Proposals shall be 11.08.2025 at 

11:00 AM IST. 
 

The original of the Proposal shall be submitted at the following address,  

Project Development Grant Fund (PDGF),  
 

TNUIFSL Towers, H1 Block,  

3rd Floor, Consultancy Wing 3rd Avenue,  

Anna Nagar East,  

Chennai - 600 102, Tamil Nadu, India  
 

Geocoordinates - 13.090107, 80.218399 

3.  RFP clause 

19.1 

 

 

Opening of 

the 

Proposal 

The opening of the Proposals will take place on 21.07.2025 at 

11:30 AM IST. 

 

Project Development Grant Fund (PDGF),  

#19, T.P Scheme Road,  

Raja Annamalai Puram, Chennai – 600 028, Tamil Nadu. 
 

The opening of the Proposals will take place on 11.08.2025 at 11:30 AM 

IST. 

Project Development Grant Fund (PDGF) 

TNUIFSL Towers, H1 Block,  

3rd Floor, 3rd Avenue, Consultancy Wing 

Anna Nagar East,  

Chennai - 600 102, Tamil Nadu, India  
 

Geocoordinates - 13.090107, 80.218399 

 


